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Tariff Notice-Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for admission, at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs 
of the goods described hereunder: 

Tariff 
Item 

332.511.1 

554.200.0 

581.204.1 
612.300.0 
641.958 .1 

641.958.1 
641.958 .1 
641.958 .1 
663.630.9 

712.101.6 
717 .120.4 
719.622.0 
719.930.9 

719.930.9 

725.050.9 
729.110.1 

729.990.0 

841.240.0 

893.203.9 

Goods 

Oils for use in the manufacture of drawing compounds 

Emulsifier 17 4, a product for use -in the manufacture of veterinary 
remedies 

Sausage casings of polyvinylene chloride .. 
"Stick-on" rubber soles for footwear .. 
White chromo board being paperboard coated with bariu~ 

sulphate and china clay bound with casein 
Stereo matts, plastic impregnated (dry flong) . . . . 
Paperboard, greaseproof lined, for packaging . . . . 
Paperboard, polythene coated, for packaging . . . . 
Battery separator material being microporous insulating sheets of 

resin bonded diatomaceous earth 
Corn planters . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Warp tying machines . . . . . . . . . . 
Ice-cream wrapping machines . . . . . . . . 
Transmission shafts, cranks, bearing housings, plain shaft-

bearings, gears and gearing, etc., for "John Deere" harvesting 
machinery 

Transmission shafts, bearing housings, plain shaft bearings, gears 
and gearing, flywheels, pulleys and shaft couplings, for oil 
engines specially suited for use on tractors 

Overload heaters for electric motor starter relays 
Primary cells and batteries, viz.-

Mallory hearing aid battery, No. B.M. 575 
Eveready hearing aid battery, No. S. 41E 

Signal generators, noise generators, oscillators, sweep generators, 
and attenuators 

Embroidered woven nylon fabric, cut to shape, being parts of 
garments 

Circles of "Novasteen D20" fabric laminate, for use in the manu­
facture of wire drawing guide rollers 

Concessionary Rates of Duty 
Concession-

1-B-.P-.-,-A-ul-.-,-Ca-n-. -, -M-.F-.N-.-1-G_e_n_. -i Rer!~nce 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. . . . . 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free . . . . . . 25% 
Free . . .. 20%S 25% 
Free . . . . . . Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%S 

Free 
15%S 
Free 
Free 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

Such rate not exceeding 

Free 
Free 
Free 
25% 

Free 
25% 

Free 
Free 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free . . . . 20%S 25% 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.3 
10.1 
10.3 
10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 November 1962. 
Submissions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 1st day of November 1962. 

(Tariff Notice No. 1962/42) . 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice-Decisions on Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs 

NOTICE is hereby given that the following applications originally advertised as shown, s-eeking the admission at concessionary rates of duty, 
by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the goods described hereunder_, have been declined: 

Tariff Item Goods 

554.200.0 Surface active preparations and washing preparations, viz.-
Pyramid B, Pyramid C, Pyramid H, Pyramid M, Pyramid P, Dairymaid .. .. 

554.200.0 Ethylan CH, a foam stabiliser for use in the manufacture of detergents .. .. 
642.920.2 Fordigraph Hectograph dye sheets in purple, black, red, green, blue, brown, and yellow 

653. 701.9 Circular knitted jersey fabric, consisting of 89 per cent Amel fibre and 11 per cent Lurex 
fibre, for use in the manufacture of apparel 

653.702.3 Printed knitted cotton fabric ... .. .. .. .. . . .. 
653.702.3 Raised knitted cotton interlock fabric .. .. .. .. .. . . 

893. 200 .21 Disposable surgeons' gloves of plastic film .. .. .. .. . . 

Originally Advertised 

Tariff 
Notice No. 

1962/21 

1962/29 

1962/17 

1962/26 

1962/24 

1962/24 

1962/22 

Gazette 
No. 

50, 9 August 1962 
page 1301 

59, 20 Septembe r 
1962, page 1553 

47, 26 July 1962 
page 1205 

56, 6 Septembe r 

r 

r 

1962, page 1469 
56, 6 Septembe 

1962, page 1468 
56, 6 Septembe 

1962, page 1468 
53, 23 August 1962 

page 1389 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of November 1962. 

(Tariff Notice 1962/43) 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


