## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice-Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for admission, at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs of the goods described hereunder:

Tariff Item	Goods	Concessionary Rates of Duty					Concession-
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	M.F.N.	Gen.	ary Reference
		Such rate not exceeding					
332.511.1	Oils for use in the manufacture of drawing compounds	25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding			10.8		
554.200.0	Emulsifier 174, a product for use in the manufacture of veterinary remedies	25 % as th			any case o	25% direct	10.8
581.204.1	Sausage casings of polyvinylene chloride	Free	• • •			25%	
612.300.0	"Stick-on" rubber soles for footwear	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
641.958.1	White chromo board being paperboard coated with barium sulphate and china clay bound with casein	Free	••	••	••	Free	
641.958.1	Stereo matts, plastic impregnated (dry flong)	Free				Free	
641.958.1	Paperboard, greaseproof lined, for packaging	Free				Free	
641.958.1	Paperboard, polythene coated, for packaging	Free			.::	Free	1
663.630.9	Battery separator material being microporous insulating sheets of resin bonded diatomaceous earth	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
712.101.6	Corn planters	Free			Free	Free	10.3
717.120.4	Warp tying machines	Free	• . • •		15%S	25%	10.1
719.622.0	Ice-cream wrapping machines	Free			Free	Free	10.3
719.930.9	Transmission shafts, cranks, bearing housings, plain shaft- bearings, gears and gearing, etc., for "John Deere" harvesting machinery	Free	••	••	Free	Free	10.3
719.930.9	Transmission shafts, bearing housings, plain shaft bearings, gears and gearing, flywheels, pulleys and shaft couplings, for oil engines specially suited for use on tractors	Free	••	••	20 %S	25%	10.2
725.050.9	Overload heaters for electric motor starter relays	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2
729.110.1	Primary cells and batteries, viz.—	1100	••	• •	20/00	20/0	
,25,110,1	Mallory hearing aid battery, No. B.M. 575 Eveready hearing aid battery, No. S. 41E	Free	••	••	20 %S	25%	••
729.990.0	Signal generators, noise generators, oscillators, sweep generators, and attenuators	Free	••	••	20 %S	25%	10.2
	SOLAR SOUNDANDS	Such rate not exceeding					
841.240.0	Embroidered woven nylon fabric, cut to shape, being parts of garments	25%					10.8
893.203.9	Circles of "Novasteen D20" fabric laminate, for use in the manufacture of wire drawing guide rollers	Free	··	··	20%S	25%	10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 November 1962. Submissions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
  (b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
  (c) Present and potential output; and
  (d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of November 1962.

(Tariff Notice No. 1962/42)

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice—Decisions on Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs

Notice is hereby given that the following applications originally advertised as shown, seeking the admission at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the goods described hereunder, have been declined:

Tariff Item		Originally Advertised		
	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
554.200.0	Surface active preparations and washing preparations, viz.— Pyramid B, Pyramid C, Pyramid H, Pyramid M, Pyramid P, Dairymaid	1962/21	50, 9 August 1962, page 1301	
554.200.0	Ethylan CH, a foam stabiliser for use in the manufacture of detergents	1962/29	59, 20 September	
642.920.2	Fordigraph Hectograph dye sheets in purple, black, red, green, blue, brown, and yellow	1962/17	1962, page 1553 47, 26 July 1962, page 1205	
653.701.9	Circular knitted jersey fabric, consisting of 89 per cent Arnel fibre and 11 per cent Lurex fibre, for use in the manufacture of apparel	1962/26	56, 6 September 1962, page 1469	
653.702.3	Printed knitted cotton fabric	1962/24	56, 6 September 1962, page 1468	
653.702.3	Raised knitted cotton interlock fabric	1962/24	56, 6 September	
893.200.2	Disposable surgeons' gloves of plastic film	1962/22	1962, page 1468 53, 23 August 1962, page 1389	

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of November 1962.